
       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

                                       
1. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
Tender inviting Officer              Mallikarjuna N /AGM-MM-BG-II 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. 
Industrial Systems Group 
P.B. No. 1249, IISc Post 
Malleswaram; BANGALORE 560 012 
E-Mail : nm@bhelisg.com;  asm@bhelisg.com;  
Tel: 080-22184175, 080-22184265. 
 

2 Scope of work                                     DESIGN, MANUFACTURING, TESTING, SUPPLY, 
TRANSPORTATION TO SITE, DEMONSTRATION & HANDING 
OVER OF WORKSHOP instruments AS PER TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR 3X30 MW TUIRIEL HYDRO ELECTRIC 
PROJECT, MIZORAM. 

3 Enquiry Number 77/16/6005/ASM  

4 Tender document available 
place       

Tender documents shall be downloaded from the website 

BHEL web site , 

https://bheleps.buyjunction.in; 
also available in 

www.bhelisg.com , www.bhel.com and 
Government web site http://tenders.gov.in 
http://eprocure.gov.in; 
 
All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions, 
clarifications etc. to the Tender will be hosted on the above 
websites only. Bidders should regularly visit above websites 
to 
keep themselves updated. For E-Procurement assistance & 
training bidders may contact MJUNCTION helpdesk phone 
no. 
033-66011717 (9:30am to 5:30pm). 

mailto:nm@bhelisg.com�
mailto:asm@bhelisg.com�
http://www.bhelisg.com/�
http://www.bhel.com/�
http://tenders.gov.in/�
http://eprocure.gov.in/�


       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

5 Due date and time for 
submission  of tender 

06-05-2016 by 02.00 PM 
 
 

6 Place of submission of tender             This is an E-Tender floated online through our e-
procurement platform https://bheleps.buyjunction.in. The 
bidders shall respond by submitting their offer online only in 
our E-Procurement platform https://bheleps.buyjunction.in. 
Bids are invited in Two Parts (Part-1 & Part-2).No hard 
copy bid or bids through Email/FAX shall be accepted. 
 
Interested vendors who do not have login ID and password 
are requested to register themselves on 
https://bheleps.buyjunction.in 
through “Register” or “New supplier” link available on the 
portal. 
 

7 Date, time and Place of 
Technical Bid Opening                       

Techno-Commercial offers will be opened at 02.30 PM on 
06-05-2016. E-Price bid will be opened/RA will be 
conducted only after the techno commercial evaluation 
and our acceptance of the same. E-Price bids of the 
accepted Bidders will be opened subsequently and the 
date will be intimated separately or alternatively reverse 
auction will be conducted. 
 
 

8 Documents Enclosed A.NIT  
B. Commercial terms and Conditions of tender 
C. Technical specification. - Scope of work, Technical 
Specifications& documents for specification no. IS-1-02-
2013/039. 
D. price bid+ un-price bid 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

E. PBG with annex. 
F. CTC for RA 
I.others 

9 Language of the tender 
Submission of bids 

English 

10 Mode of Submission of tender The Tender shall be submitted in two Parts in our E-
Procurement 
Platform https://bheleps.buyjunction.in  
on or before the due date & time as follows: 
PART-1: Technical, Commercial Terms & Conditions 
and Pre Qualification Requirement Bid: 
The technical offer along with the filled in Commercial 
Terms & Conditions and supporting documents for pre-
qualification requirement shall be submitted under this part. 
All the documents enclosed under this bid shall be duly 
stamped & signed by the bidder. 
 The un priced bid with “QUOTED” written against each 
item and all applicable columns shall be submitted with this 
bid. 
Schedule of price or any other price information shall NOT 
be 
submitted under this part. Any indication either direct or 
indirect 
regarding the price in the Techno-Commercial bid shall make 
the offer liable for rejection. 
Scanned copy of the following documents shall be submitted 
under this Part: 
(i) Signed & stamped copy of Corrigendum/ Addendum (if 
any) 
issued against the Tender. 
(ii) Signed & stamped copy of Notice Inviting Tender 
document. 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

(iii) Filled in Commercial Terms & Conditions (CTC) of the 
Tender with duly signed by the bidder with company seal. 
(iv) Signed & stamped copy of  CTC for Reverse Auction. 
(v) Signed & stamped copy of PBG format & Consortium 
Banks 
of the Tender. All documents shall be signed by the bidder 
with company seal. 
(ix)Technical Specifications & filled in Un-Price bid of the 
Tender duly signed on all pages with company seal. 
(x) Any other Technical/ commercial document (s). 
 
PART-2: Price Bid 
Duly filled in price bid shall be submitted under this Part. 
Price shall be indicated for all items of the Tender separately 
against respective line item. All applicable taxes, duties, 
levies and freight charges shall be indicated in the Price bid. 
 
 

11 Digital Signature 
certificates(DSC) 

Vendors participating through open tenders/ limited tender 
(Through E-procurement system) will necessarily have to 
buy Class-III digital certificates (DSCs) issued by certifying 
agencies in India. 
Procedure of obtaining DSCs can be downloaded from 
Important 
Links on http://www.bhel.com/tender/tender_home.php. 
In case of any difficulty in operating the E-Tendering 
System, 
Please call up our developer’s Help Desk m-junction 
Services Ltd. 
at 033-66011717 or BHEL representative. Please ensure the 
submission of your most competitive offer before the due 
date in the E-Tendering Portal to avoid last minute hustle. 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

Please refer attached PROCESS FLOW for submitting offer 
through e-procurement system. This document is for  
reference purpose only and shall not be submitted by vendor 
along with their offer. 

12. Pre-bid meeting date NA. 
13. Customer approval YES. 
 
14. 

EMD/TENDER FEE No EMD/ Tender fee is applicable for this Tender. 

15. Special Instructions A. Duly filled in Commercial Terms & conditions shall be 
submitted strictly in the format enclosed along with the 
Techno-Commercial (Part-1) bid. If commercial terms & 
conditions are given in any other format in the offer, such 
offers shall be liable for rejection. 
B. Un Priced Bid Format shall be submitted along with the 
Techno-Commercial (Part-1) bid, dully signed and stamped 
by the authorized signatory, with “QUOTED” written 
against 
each items & columns (wherever applicable) as an indication 
that the price for the same has been indicated/ quoted in the 
price bid. 
C. Bidders are requested to carefully examine and understand 
the 
specifications, scope of work etc. and seek clarifications, if 
required, to ensure that they have understood the 
specifications, scope of work. Such clarifications should be 
sought latest before five days of the due date of submission 
of 
complete offers. Bidder’s offer should not carry any sections 
like clarifications, interpretations and/ or assumptions. 
D. Bidders to submit the filled in price bid under the part-2 
bid only. 
i. If, in the price bid quoted for the required items/ 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

equipments/ services, there is discrepancy between the 
unit price and the total price (which is obtained by 
multiplying the unit price by the quantity), the unit price 
shall prevail and the total price shall be corrected 
accordingly. 
ii. If there is an error in a total corresponding to the 
addition or subtraction of sub-totals, the sub-totals shall 
prevail and the total shall be corrected accordingly. 
iii. If there is a discrepancy between words and figures, the 
amount in words shall prevail, unless the amount 
expressed in words is related to an arithmetic error, in 
which case the amount in figures shall prevail subject to 
conformance to sl. no. a & b mentioned above. 
 
Price shall be quoted for each items of the price bid format 
separately against the respective items and against all 
applicable 
columns. 
E. BHEL reserves the right to: 
i. Accept or reject any bid received at its discretion without 
assigning any reasons whatsoever. 
ii. Postpone the scheduled date without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
iii. May ask for further qualification during techno 
commercial 
scrutiny of bids received and bidder will comply. 
F. BHEL shall not be liable to pay  any expenses incurred by 
bidder in preparation of bid irrespective of whether it is 
accepted or not. 
G. Canvassing i.e. soliciting favor, seeking advantage etc. in 
any form is strictly prohibited and any bidder found to have 
engaged in canvassing shall be liable to have his bid rejected 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

Summarily. 
H. If the bidder deliberately gives any wrong information in 
his tender to create circumstances for the acceptance to his 
bid, BHEL reserves the right to reject such application. 
I. Vendors banned / declared / notified by any unit of BHEL 
as defaulters / poor performers on quality / delivery or other 
grounds are not eligible to quote. Offers if any received from 
such vendors shall be rejected. 
 

 
16. 
 

 
Basis for Rejection of 
Offers 

 
i. Offers received after the due date and time will not be 
accepted. 
ii. Incomplete offers i.e., offers without documents as per 
instruction of the tender and offers not complying with NIT/ 
Enquiry conditions shall be liable for rejection. 
iii. Offers not meeting the Pre-Qualification Requirements 
shall be 
liable for rejection. 
iv. Offers not qualifying technically/ commercially shall be 
liable 
for rejection. 
v. Offers from the vendors/ bidders who are on the banned 
list of 
BHEL shall not be accepted. 
vi. Offers with deviations beyond the BHEL requirements 
mentioned in commercial terms and conditions or deviations 
taken beyond the loading factor limits indicated in 
commercial 
terms and conditions shall be liable for rejection. 
vii. The decision on Acceptance/ Rejection of offers as 
decided by 
BHEL shall be final and binding on the vendors/ bidders. 



       
 

 

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 

(A Government of India Undertaking) 
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GROUP 

PROF CNR RAO CIRCLE, IISC POST, 
MALLESWARAM 

BANGALORE 560012 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
PART - A 
TENDER REF:  77/16/6005/ASM dated 25.04.2016 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR ELECTRICAL WORKSHOP for workshop and instruments 
for TURIAL HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT, MIZORAM, NEEPCL. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender document 23/04/2016 Page 7of 7 

 

17 Type of Tender OPEN. 
18. PQR Applicable 
 


